

SOURCE 2023 Presentation Application

Questions

1. What is your preferred name for publishing in the program and on your nametag?
 - a. Typed response
2. What are your pronouns?
 - a. Typed response
3. What is your CWU affiliation?
 - a. Graduate Student
 - b. Undergraduate Student
 - c. Faculty/Staff
4. Do you want your presentation to be judged?
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
5. What is your major most closely associate with your presentation?
 - a. Typed response
6. What year do you expect to graduate?
 - a. 2023
 - b. 2024
 - c. 2025
 - d. 2026
 - e. Other (typed response)
7. Are there other presenters/collaborators involved with your presentation?
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
8. List additional presenters/collaborators
 - a. Typed response
9. What is your mentor's first name?
 - a. Typed response
10. What is your mentor's last name?

- a. Typed response
11. What is your mentor's CWU email address?
- a. Typed response
12. What department is your mentor affiliated with?
- a. Typed response
13. Do you have more than one faculty mentor?
- a. Yes
 - b. No
14. What is the first and last name of additional mentors?
- a. Typed response
15. What department(s) are your additional mentors affiliated with?
- a. Typed response
16. What is the title of your presentation/performance?
- a. Typed response
17. Which department is your research or project being conducted in?
- a. Typed response
18. Please add your abstract/artist statement/project description of 250 words or less.
- a. Typed response
19. Where is your presentation/performance taking place?
- a. In-person
 - b. Virtual
20. What is the source of your project?
- a. Class Project
 - b. Independent research or project without faculty or other organization, outside of class
 - c. Research or project with Central faculty member, outside of class
 - d. Research or project with organization outside of Central, outside of class
21. When did your research or project take place?
- a. During the academic year, in class
 - b. During the academic year, out of class
 - c. During the summer or other academic break
22. Did you receive funding to support your research or project?
- a. Yes

- b. No
23. Who funded your research or project?
- a. McNair Program
 - b. CWU Faculty-Student Provost Grant
 - c. CWU OUR Grant
 - d. Graduate or Research Assistantship
 - e. Graduate Studies
 - f. Other
24. Please describe other funding source below.
- a. Typed response
25. Are you affiliated with the Douglas Honors College? (DHC)
- a. Typed response
26. Was your research/project part of a study abroad/international experience?
- a. Yes
 - b. No
27. Is the research/project related to academic service learning?
- a. Yes
 - b. No
28. Did you use/are you using library resources to support your research/project?
- a. yes - check out the reSOURCE award described
 - b. no
29. Would you like to be considered for the reSOURCE award that recognizes students for using library resources as part of their research/project?
- a. Yes
 - b. No
30. Does your SOURCE research/project involve you collecting data or information from humans (i.e. surveys, interviews, etc.)?
- a. Yes
 - b. No
31. Has your SOURCE project been reviewed by the Humans Subjects Review Council (HSRC)?
- a. Yes

- b. No (email the HSRC at HumanSubjects.ReviewCouncil@cwu.edu to confirm that you do not need HSRC review)
- 32. What is your HSRC protocol number?
 - a. Typed response
- 33. Are you using data that was previously collected from humans?
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
- 34. Does your data come from your faculty mentor's research?
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
- 35. What is the source of your human data?
 - a. Typed response
- 36. Are you listed as co-investigator or research assistant on their approved research?
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
- 37. Does your SOURCE research/project involve you collecting data or information using animals?
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
- 38. Has your SOURCE research/project been reviewed by the Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (IACUC)? If yes, provide the IACUC protocol number. If no, explain why not.
 - a. Typed response
- 39. Does your research/project involve dangerous materials?
 - a. yes - and I will upload the related SOP(s)
 - b. no
- 40. Does your presentation require any additional equipment or space beyond access to a screen?
 - a. Typed response
- 41. Upload any supporting documents here. (i.e., faculty letters of support, SOPs, etc.)
 - a. Upload file option, limit to 4 files